
Product Change Notification


TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification:
P-22-022056 PCN Date:
21-JAN-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the
listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further
questions about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or
specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
Mini CT/CT and EI series

Description of Changes
Package change, detail see attachment 
Other attachments: 
Packaging change for Mini CT/CT &EI series

Reason for Changes:
Product improvement.The Packaging change causing of the packaging process from manual weighting to automotive counting. A little change of package, detail see attachment.

Estimated Dates:
Last Order Date
(Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship
(Changed Parts Only):

21-FEB-2022
Last Ship Date
(Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments:
(Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1-171825-0 NO
1-171825-2 NO
1-171826-0 NO
1-171826-2 NO
1-173977-0 NO
1-292161-0 NO
1-292161-1 NO
1-292161-2 NO
1-292161-3 NO
1-292161-5 NO
1-292215-1 NO
1-292215-2 NO
1-292215-5 NO
1-292215-6 NO
1-292215-7 NO
1-292215-8 NO
1-292215-9 NO
1-292253-2 NO
1-292253-5 NO
1-353293-0 NO
1-353293-1 NO
1-353293-2 NO
1-353293-3 NO
1-353293-4 NO
1-353293-5 NO
1-353293-6 NO
1-353293-7 NO
1-353293-8 NO
1-353293-9 NO
171825-2 NO
171825-3 NO
171825-4 NO



Part Number Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

171825-5 NO
171825-6 NO
171825-7 NO
171825-8 NO
171825-9 NO
171826-2 NO
171826-3 NO
171826-4 NO
171826-5 NO
171826-7 NO
171826-8 NO
171826-9 NO

173977-2 NO "200058", "15-
0167"

173977-3 NO 173977-3-ND
173977-4 NO
173977-5 NO "0-0173977-5"
173977-6 NO
173977-7 NO
173977-9 NO
176153-3 NO
176153-4 NO
176153-6 NO
2-171825-3 NO
2-171825-4 NO
2-173977-2 NO
2-173977-3 NO
2-173977-4 NO
2-173977-5 NO
2-173977-6 NO
2-179694-2 NO
2-179694-3 NO
2-179694-4 NO
2-179694-5 NO
2-179694-6 NO
2-179694-8 NO
2-179694-9 NO
2-292215-0 NO
2-292216-8 NO
2-353293-0 NO
292161-2 NO
292161-3 NO
292161-6 NO
292161-7 NO
292161-9 NO
292215-4 NO
292215-5 NO
292215-7 NO
292215-9 NO
292253-2 NO
292253-3 NO
292253-6 NO
292253-8 NO
292253-9 NO
292389-3 NO
3-173977-1 NO
3-179694-0 NO
3-179694-3 NO
3-292216-0 NO
353293-3 NO
353293-9 NO
4-171826-2 NO
4-173977-2 NO
4-173977-3 NO
4-173977-4 NO
5-353293-3 NO



Part Number Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

6-173977-2 NO
6-173977-3 NO
6-173977-4 NO
6-173977-5 NO
6-173977-6 NO
6-173977-7 NO
6-173977-8 NO
7-353293-0 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1-171826-
0 NO

1-171826-
2 NO

1-292215-
1 NO

1-292253-
5 NO

171825-6 NO
171825-9 NO
171826-2 NO
171826-8 NO
176153-3 NO
176153-6 NO
2-171825-
3 NO

2-171825-
4 NO

2-173977-
2 NO

2-173977-
3 NO

2-173977-
5 NO

2-173977-
6 NO

2-179694-
2 NO

2-179694-
4 NO

2-179694-
5 NO

2-179694-
6 NO

2-179694-
8 NO

2-292215-
0 NO

2-292216-
8 NO

3-173977-
1 NO

3-179694-
0 NO

3-179694-
3 NO

3-292216-
0 NO



Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

4-173977-
2 NO

4-173977-
3 NO

4-173977-
4 NO

5-353293-
3 NO

6-173977-
5 NO

6-173977-
7 NO

6-173977-
8 NO

7-353293-
0 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1-171825-
0 NO

1-171825-
2 NO

1-171826-
2 NO

1-292161-
3 NO

1-292161-
5 NO

1-292215-
1 NO

1-292215-
2 NO

1-292215-
5 NO

1-292215-
6 NO

1-292215-
7 NO

1-292215-
8 NO

1-292215-
9 NO

1-353293-
0 NO

1-353293-
1 NO

1-353293-
2 NO

1-353293-
3 NO

1-353293-
4 NO

1-353293-
5 NO

1-353293-
6 NO

1-353293-
7 NO

1-353293-
8 NO



Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1-353293-
9 NO

171825-5 NO
171825-6 NO
171825-7 NO
171825-8 NO
171825-9 NO
171826-2 NO
171826-3 NO
171826-4 NO
171826-7 NO
171826-8 NO
176153-6 NO
2-171825-
4 NO

2-173977-
2 NO

2-173977-
3 NO

2-173977-
4 NO

2-173977-
5 NO

2-173977-
6 NO

2-179694-
2 NO

2-179694-
4 NO

2-179694-
5 NO

2-179694-
6 NO

2-179694-
8 NO

2-292215-
0 NO

2-292216-
8 NO

2-353293-
0 NO

292215-4 NO
292215-5 NO
292215-9 NO
292253-2 NO
292253-6 NO
292253-8 NO
3-173977-
1 NO

3-292216-
0 NO

353293-9 NO
4-173977-
2 NO

4-173977-
3 NO

4-173977-
4 NO

6-173977-
3 NO

6-173977-
4 NO

6-173977-
6 NO

6-173977-
7 NO



Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

6-173977-
8 NO

7-353293-
0 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1-171825-
0 NO

1-171825-
2 NO

1-171826-
2 NO

1-292161-
3 NO

1-292161-
5 NO

1-292215-
1 NO

1-292215-
2 NO

1-292215-
5 NO

1-292215-
6 NO

1-292215-
7 NO

1-292215-
8 NO

1-292215-
9 NO

1-353293-
0 NO

1-353293-
1 NO

1-353293-
2 NO

1-353293-
3 NO

1-353293-
4 NO

1-353293-
5 NO

1-353293-
6 NO

1-353293-
7 NO

1-353293-
8 NO

1-353293-
9 NO

171825-5 NO
171825-6 NO
171825-7 NO
171825-8 NO
171825-9 NO
171826-2 NO
171826-3 NO
171826-4 NO
171826-7 NO



Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

176153-6 NO
2-171825-
4 NO

2-173977-
2 NO

2-173977-
3 NO

2-173977-
4 NO

2-173977-
5 NO

2-173977-
6 NO

2-179694-
2 NO

2-179694-
4 NO

2-179694-
6 NO

2-179694-
8 NO

2-292215-
0 NO

2-292216-
8 NO

2-353293-
0 NO

292215-4 NO
292215-5 NO
292215-9 NO
292253-2 NO
292253-6 NO
292253-8 NO
3-173977-
1 NO

3-292216-
0 NO

353293-9 NO
4-173977-
2 NO

4-173977-
3 NO

4-173977-
4 NO

6-173977-
3 NO

6-173977-
4 NO

6-173977-
6 NO

6-173977-
7 NO

6-173977-
8 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

292253-2 NO



Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

171825-3 NO
171825-5 NO
173977-3 NO
173977-4 NO
173977-5 NO "0-0173977-5"
292161-2 NO
292161-3 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1-173977-
0 NO

1-292161-
0 NO

1-292161-
1 NO

1-292161-
2 NO

1-292161-
5 NO

1-292215-
2 NO

1-292253-
2 NO

1-292253-
5 NO

1-353293-
6 NO

171825-2 NO
171825-3 NO
171825-4 NO
171825-5 NO
171825-6 NO
171825-7 NO
171825-8 NO
171825-9 NO
171826-2 NO
171826-3 NO
171826-4 NO
171826-5 NO
171826-8 NO
171826-9 NO

173977-2 NO "200058", "15-
0167"

173977-3 NO 173977-3-ND
173977-4 NO
173977-5 NO "0-0173977-5"
173977-6 NO
173977-7 NO
173977-9 NO
176153-4 NO
2-173977-
2 NO

2-179694-
3 NO



Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

2-179694-
9 NO

292161-2 NO
292161-3 NO
292161-6 NO
292161-7 NO
292161-9 NO
292215-7 NO
292253-2 NO
292253-3 NO
292253-8 NO
292253-9 NO
292389-3 NO
3-179694-
0 NO

353293-3 NO
4-171826-
2 NO

6-173977-
2 NO

6-173977-
8 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1-171826-
0 NO

1-171826-
2 NO

1-292253-
5 NO

171825-9 NO
171826-2 NO
171826-8 NO
176153-3 NO
176153-6 NO
2-171825-
3 NO

2-171825-
4 NO

2-173977-
2 NO

2-173977-
3 NO

2-173977-
5 NO

2-173977-
6 NO

2-179694-
2 NO

2-179694-
4 NO

2-179694-
5 NO

2-179694-
6 NO

2-179694-
8 NO

2-292215-
0 NO



Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

2-292216-
8 NO

3-173977-
1 NO

3-179694-
0 NO

3-179694-
3 NO

3-292216-
0 NO

4-173977-
2 NO

4-173977-
3 NO

4-173977-
4 NO

5-353293-
3 NO

6-173977-
5 NO

6-173977-
7 NO

6-173977-
8 NO



EVERY CONNECTION COUNTS

Packaging Change 
for Mini CT/CT &EI 
series

Plant Name: TE GD

15-Dec-2021



© 2020 TE Connectivity. Confidential & Proprietary. Do not reproduce or distribute externally including non-authorized representatives and distributors. Create a sustainable future by limiting print copies, and recycling paper.

Before After

Packaging change for Mini CT/CT &EI series

The Packaging change causing of the packaging process from 
manual weighting to automative counting. 
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Before After

Packaging change for Mini CT/CT &EI series
2-353293-2, CT MT REC ASS'Y 2P BLACK (for example)MINI CT REC

The change from printing on paper label to printing directly on bags.




